East Ohio Region By-Laws Notes

A. EAST OHIO REGION COMPETITION PROGRAMS DIRECTOR:

The East Ohio Region Competition Programs Director is generally responsible for the execution of the East Ohio Region's Championship Series Program, Most Valuable Participant Program, and the Event Workers Program established by the Region. The E.O.R.C.P. Director shall present the current individual standings in each East Ohio Competition Program listed above at each regional meeting. The E.O.R.C.P. Director may present new programs and/or rules for the various East Ohio Region competition programs listed above at Regional meetings prior to the final meeting of the year. Proposed changes shall be voted on at the final meeting of the year. (December 3, 2016).(December, 2017 removed from By-Laws.)